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SECTION-III / IIIgpupT-SECTION-III / IIIgpupT-

Nju;tupd; ifnahg;gk; /
Signature of the Candidate
(A /fter the examination is over

Nju;T Kbe;j gpd;du;)
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(A /fter the examination is over
Nju;T Kbe;j gpd;du;)

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Answer Answer Answer

1

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

132

133

134

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D

A B C D

A B C D

A B C D

A B C D

E

E

E

E

E

P

A

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A B C D E

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

Present

Absent

Q.No. Q.No. Q.No.

Section - VSection - V

Section-I / gpupT-I (Use Black Ballpoint Pen Only. Refer para 9 at page 2)Section-I / gpupT-I (Use Black Ballpoint Pen Only. Refer para 9 at page 2)

Before filling this, please read the instruction No.10 at page 2 carefully.
epug;Gk; Kd;du;> gf;fk; 2 y; cs;s mwpTiu vz; 10 I ftdkhfg; gbf;fTk;,g;gFjpia

Before filling this, please read the instruction No.10 at page 2 carefully.
epug;Gk; Kd;du;> gf;fk; 2 y; cs;s mwpTiu vz; 10 I ftdkhfg; gbf;fTk;,g;gFjpia

Before filling the following details, please read the
instruction No. 11 at page2 carefully/,g;gFjpia epug;Gk;
Kd;du;> gf;fk; 2 y; cs;s mwpTiu vz; 11 I ftdkhfg; gbf;fTk;

,g;gFjpia epug;Gk;
Kd;du;> gf;fk; 2 y; cs;s mwpTiu vz; 11 I ftdkhfg; gbf;fTk;

The Number of As, Bs, Cs, Ds and Es as shaded by the candidate in
Section-III(b) is written below by me (Invigilator)

I have personally verified that the candidate has not
left any question unshaded.

(A

/

fter the examination is
over

Nju;T Kbe;j gpd;du;)

(A

/

fter the examination is
over

Nju;T Kbe;j gpd;du;)

Write your Question Booklet
number and shade the circle

Black Ballpoint pen only.with

Serial Number:

The Number of As, Bs, Cs, Ds and Es as shaded by the candidate are to be written below boxes

Left hand
Thump

Impression
of the Candidate



Nju;tupd; ifnahg;gk;

(Nju;T njhlq;Fk; Kd;du;

/Signature of the candidate

/ Before commencement of examination)

Nju;tupd; ifnahg;gk;

(Nju;T njhlq;Fk; Kd;du;

/Signature of the candidate

/ Before commencement of examination)
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Instructions to candidates
/

/

jkpo;ehL muRg;gzpahsu; Nju;thizak;jkpo;ehL muRg;gzpahsu; Nju;thizak;

10.In Section-III, the total no. of As, Bs, Cs, Ds and Es
shaded as answers should be written in the boxes and the
corresponding bubbles should be shaded. Total no. of
As+Bs+Cs+Ds+Es shaded should be equal to the total
number of questions printed in the question booklet. 15
minutes extra time will be given after the examination
exclusively for this activity. In case of any difference
between the actual shading and abstract of the total count
of As,Bs,Cs,Ds, and Es, 5 marks will be deducted from the
total marks obtained. III As,
Bs, Cs, Ds Es

As+Bs+Cs+Ds+Es

As, Bs, Cs, Ds
Es

In case of a presentee candidate, the invigilator should
sign and certify in bottom of Part-I after ensuring that one of
the bubbles has been shaded for every question.

I

tpilj;jhspd; gpupT- ,y;> vj;jid

kw;Wk; tpilahff; Fwpj;Js;sPu; vdf; fzf;fpl;L
nkhj;j vz;zpf;ifapid mjw;Fupa fl;lj;jpy; vOJtJld;

mjw;Fupa tl;lq;fisAk; epug;g Ntz;Lk;.
Mfpatw;wpd; epug;gg;gl;l tl;lq;fspd; nkhj;j vz;zpf;ifahdJ
tpdhj;jhspy; mr;rplg;gl;l nkhj;j tpdhf;fspd; vz;zpf;iff;F
rkkhdjhf ,Uf;f Ntz;Lk;. ,g;gzpf;fhf kl;Lk; Nju;T Neuj;jpw;Fg;

gpwF 15 epkplk; $Ljyhf toq;fg;gLk;. ,e;j kw;Wk;

gw;wpa Fwpg;Gfspy; VNjDk; NtWghL ,Ug;gpd; ePq;fs; ngWk;
nkhj;j kjpg;ngz;fspypUe;J> 5 kjpg;ngz;fs; Fiwf;fg;gLk;.

d;

epw ik

epug;g Ntz;Lk

;

up

midj;J
tpdhf;fSf;Fk; VNjDk; xU tl;lj;ij epug;gpAs;s tptuq;fis

cWjp nra;j gpd;du; gFjp- d; fPo;Gwj;jpy; miwf; fz;fhzpg;ghsu;
jdJ ifnahg;gj;jpid ,lNtz;Lk;

11.Section- IV and V are to be filled by the Invigilator.

If the candidate is
absent, Section-I of Part-I should be scored out and signed
across the Section-I by the invigilator with red ink ball point
pen only.

IV V,

I I

IV

In
Section-V of Part-I and Part-II, the invigilator should shade
(P) if the candidate is present and (A) if the candidate is
absent with black ball point pen only.

In Section-IV, the Invigilator should write the
same number of As, Bs, Cs, Ds & Es in the corresponding
boxes as shaded by the candidates in Section-III (b) and the
total shall be written in box of Section-
IV.

I II V
(P)

(A)
,

III (b) As, Bs, Cs, Ds
Es

“Total”

“Total”

tpilj;jhspd; gpupT- kw;Wk; miw fz;fhzpg;ghsuhy;

epug;gg;gl Ntz;Lk;. y;

Nju;tu; Nju;tpw;F tutpy;iy vdpy; gFjp- y cs;s gpupT- I rptg;G
epw ge;JKidg; Ngdhtpdhy; FWf;Ff; Nfhbl;L mbj;J

ifnahg;gkpl Ntz;Lk;. gp

gFjp- kw;Wk;- gpupT- Nju;tu;

te;jpUe;jhy; vd;w tl;lj;jpidAk;> Nju;tu; tutpy;iy vd;why;

vd;w tl;lj;jpidAk; miw fz;fhzpg;ghsu; fUg;G

nfhz;l ge;JKidg; Ngdhtpdhy; kl;LNk ;. NkYk;

upT- y; miwf; fz;fhzpg;ghsu;

Nju;tuhy; gpupT- y; Fwpg;gplg;gl;Ls;s mNj

kw;Wk; Mfpatw;wpd; vz;zpf;iffis mjw;F a fl;lq;fspy;

vOjp vd;w fl;lq;fspy; nkhj;j vz;zpf;ifiaf; Fwpg;gpl
Ntz;Lk;.

12.

13.It is your responsibility to ensure that all the particulars
are filled correctly by you.

Declaration /
I certify that I have read all the instructions given in the
answer sheet and hall ticket.

tpilj;jhspy; cs;s tptuq;fs;
midj;Jk; rupahf epug;gg;gl;Ls;sjh vd;W cWjp nra;tJ
cq;fspd; nghWg;G MFk;.

cWjpnkhop

EioTr;rPl;L kw;Wk; tpilj;jhspy;
cs;s mwpTiufs; midj;ijAk; gbj;J mwpe;Jnfhz;Nld; vd
cWjpaspf;fpNwd;.

11.Section- IV and V are to be filled by the Invigilator.

If the candidate is
absent, Section-I of Part-I should be scored out and signed
across the Section-I by the invigilator with red ink ball point
pen only.

IV V,

I I

IV

tpilj;jhspd; gpupT- kw;Wk; miw fz;fhzpg;ghsuhy;

epug;gg;gl Ntz;Lk;. y;

Nju;tu; Nju;tpw;F tutpy;iy vdpy; gFjp- y cs;s gpupT- I rptg;G
epw ge;JKidg; Ngdhtpdhy; FWf;Ff; Nfhbl;L mbj;J

ifnahg;gkpl Ntz;Lk;. gp

gf;fk;gf;fk;
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Correct Method rhpahd Kiw Wrong Methods jtwhd Kiwfs;

A B C D E1.

A B C D E2.

A B C D E3.

A B C D E4.

A B C D E5.

E

E

E

A B C D1.

A B C D2.

A B C D3.

EA B C D4.

EA B C D5.

1.Read the Instructions to the candidates given in the Memorandum of Admission (Hall Ticket) issued
for this examination and also the instructions given below and sign in the right bottom box of Page-2,
before the commencement of examination. Further, after verifying all the details on completion of
examination, you shall also sign in the appropriate box in Part-II of Page-1.

1 II

2.Before using the OMR Answer sheet, verify your personal details viz., Register No., Name,
Photograph, Name of the Recruitment/ Post, Subject Name, venue etc., printed in Part-II of the answer
sheet. If any of the details is found to be incorrect, report to the room Invigilator immediately.

II
/

3.Use only black ink ball point pen for shading and writing all details in the OMR answer sheet.

4. of the OMR answer sheet. However, you have to affix your
left hand thumb impression in the space provided at the bottom left of the Part-I, after the examiaton is
over.

5.Immediately after affixing your thumb impression, clean your thumb neatly, so that ink impression
shall not be printed in any area of the Answer sheet. If the ink is found in any other part of the answer
sheet, amounting to disclosure of identity, your answer sheet will be invalidated.

6.Do not make any stray marking or write anything irrelevant on any side of the answer sheet,
including the track portion. Do not tamper with the barcode printed in the answer sheet. Remarks
other than the answer will be treated as revealing your identity and upon physical verification if such
remarks are found, the answer sheet will be invalidated. , ,

Barcode

7.In Section-II, the Question Booklet Number should be written and the corresponding bubbles should
be shaded. The Question Booklet Number shaded by you in the bubble will be treated as final. If the
Question Booklet number is not correctly shaded, the Answer sheet will be invalidated. II

8.You should shade any one of the bubbles for each question. You should shade (E) if you do not know
the answer. If none of the options is shaded for any of the questions, your answer sheet will be
invalidated.

E

9.Correct method of shading the answers /

,e;jj; Nju;Tf;fhd
mDkjpr;rPl;by; nfhLf;fg;gl;Ls;s tpz;zg;gjhuu;fSf;fhd mwpTiufisAk;> fPNo nfhLf;fg;gl;Ls;s
mwpTiufisAk; ftdkhfg; gbj;Jtpl;L gf;fk;-2 d; tyJGwk; fPo;gf;fj;jpy; cs;s fl;lj;jpy; Nju;tpw;F Kd;>

ifnahg;gkplTk;. NkYk;> Nju;T Kbe;j gpd;> midj;J tptuq;fisAk; rupghu;j;J> gf;fk;- d; gFjp- Yk; cupa
,lj;jpy; ifnahg;gkplTk;.

;

tpilj;jhis gad;gLj;Jtjw;F Kd;du;> gFjp- ,y; mr;rplg;gl;Ls;s cq;fSila gjpntz;> ngau;> epow;glk;>

Nju;tpd; gjtpapd; ngau; Nju;Tg; ghlj;jpd; ngau; kw;Wk; Nju;Tf;$lj;jpd; ngau; Mfpa tptuq;fis rupghu;f;fTk;.
mr;rplg;gl;l tptuq;fspy; VNjDk; jtW ,Ug;gpd; mjid clNd miwf; fz;fhzpg;ghsupd; ftdj;jpw;F vLj;Jr;
nry;yTk;.

tpilj;jhspy; midj;J tptuq;fisAk; vOjTk; epug;gTk; fUik epw ikAila ge;JKid Ngdhit kl;LNk
gad;gLj;jTk;.

,lJ if ngUtpuy;
Nuif itj;jTld; jq;fsJ tpuypy; cs;s ikapid ed;F Jilj;JtplTk;. me;j ik tpilj;jhspy; NtW ve;j
,lj;jpYk; gjpahjthW ghu;j;Jf;nfhs;sTk;. mt;thW NtW ,lq;fspy; ik gjpT ,Ue;J> mJ cq;fsJ
milahsj;jpid ntspg;gLj;Jtjhf ,Ue;jhy;> cq;fsJ tpilj;jhs; nry;yhjjhf;fg;gLk;.

tpilj;jhspd; ve;j gf;fj;jpYk; buhf; gFjp cl;gl

Njitaw;w Fwpg;Gfs; vOJtNjh FwpaPLfs; nra;tNjh $lhJ. tpilj;jhspy; cs;s gl;il FwpaPl;bid ( )
Nrjg;gLj;jf;$lhJ. tpilj;jhspy; Njitaw;w Fwpg;Gfs;> FwpaPLfs; ,Ue;J> mit tpilj;jhspd; Neub Ma;tpy;
fz;lwpag;gl;L mf;FwpaPLfs; cq;fsJ milahsj;ij ntspg;gLj;Jtjhf ,Ug;gpd; cq;fsJ tpilj;jhs;
nry;yhjjhf;fg;gLk;.

gpupT- y;
tpdhj;njhFg;G vz;iz rupahf vOjp mjw;F a tl;lq;fis epug;g Ntz;Lk;. ePq;fs; ve;j tl;lq;fis
epug;gpAs;sPu;fNsh mJNt ,WjpahdjhFk;. vz; jtwhf epug;gg;gl;bUe;jhy; cq;fsJ tpilj;jhs;
nry;yhjjhf;fg;gLk;.

xt;nthU Nfs;tpf;F tpilaspf;Fk; NghJk; xNu xU rupahd tpilapid kl;LNk epug;g Ntz;Lk;. xU

Fwpg;gpl;l Nfs;tpf;F tpilnjupatpy;iy vd;why; ( ) vd;gij epug;g Ntz;Lk;. VNjDk; xU Nfs;tpf;fhd tpilia
epug;gtpy;iy vd;whYk;$l cq;fsJ tpilj;jhs; nry;yhjjhf;fg;gLk;.

tpilfis rupahf epug;Gk; Kiw.

You should not sign anywhere in Part-I

up
tpdhj;njhFg;G

gFjp- ,y; ve;j ,lj;jpYk; ePq;fs; ifnahg;gk; ,lf;$lhJ.I ,Ug;gpDk;> Nju;T Kbe;j gpd;du; cq;fsJ ,lJ

if ngUtpuy; Nuif gjptpid gFjp- ,d; fPo;ghfj;jpy; cupa ,lj;jpy; gjpf;fTk;.I
gFjp- ,y; ve;j ,lj;jpYk; ePq;fs; ifnahg;gk; ,lf;$lhJ.I

Left hand
Thump

Impression
of the Candidate


